1/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent
 Rev.1.4 Jul.04, 2008
400mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator     AX1113
400mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 Features
- 3-Terminal Adjustable or Fixed 1.8V, 3.3, 5.0V
- Fast transient response

such as high-speed bus termination and low current 5V logic supply. AX1113 is also well suited for other
applications such as VGA cards. AX1113 is guaranteed to have lower than 1.2V dropout at full load current.
 Ordering Information
AX 1113 X X
Package
F: SOT89-3L
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
Type
X
A: 3.3V (A Type)
B: 3.3V (B Type)
C: 1.8V (A Type)
D: 1.8V (B Type)
E: ADJ (A Type)
F: ADJ (B Type)
G: 5.0V (A Type)
H: 5.0V (B Type)
 Typical Circuit
VIN+5V
C1
10uF
AX1113AF/BF
GND
VOUTVIN
Vout=3.3V
C2
10uF
VIN+5V
C1
10uF
AX1113EF/FF
GND
VOUTVIN
Vout=3.3V
C2
10uF
R1
R2
240
390
VOUT=VREF x (1+         )
VREF=1.250V
R2
R1
2/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent
 Rev.1.4 Jul.04, 2008
400mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator     AX1113
 Connection Diagram
   *SOT89
ADJ Vout Vin
1 32
Tab is Vout
AX1113AF
( A Type )
(GND)
( B Type )
ADJ VoutVin
1 32
Tab is Vin
AX1113BF
(GND)
 Marking Information
1 32
1113
X WW : 01~26(A~Z)
27~52(a~z)
Year : 07= 2007
10= 2010
XXX
Type